

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR**CRR No. 1223 of 2019**

- Sandeep Agrawal, S/o Niranjan Agrawal, aged about 38 years, R/o Shivrinarayan, Police Station – Shivrinarayan, District- Janjgir-Champa (C.G.)

---- Appellant**Versus**

- Dilram Jangde, S/o Sukram Jangde, aged 63 years, R/o Village- Amlidiha, Police Station – Bhilaigarh, District- Baloda-Bazar (C.G.)

---- Respondent

For Applicant : None

Hon'ble Smt Justice Rajani Dubey**Order on Board****01.10.2019**

1. There is no representation on behalf of the applicant even in the second round.
2. This Court has no option but to dismiss the case for want of prosecution.
3. Ordered accordingly.

**Sd/-
(Rajani Dubey)
Judge**