

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRR No. 1223 of 2019****SANDEEP AGRAWAL versus DILRAM JANGDE****Order Sheet**

26/02/2026	<p>Mr. Malay Shrivastava & Ms. Anu Mishra, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to place on record copy of registration of firm and if the firm has not been registered then he is directed to clarify whether the provisions of Partnership Act will be applicable to the applicant or not.</p> <p>List this case on 10th March, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p>Arun</p>